

LRB094 21825 KXB 60252 r

SR0853

25

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to express 2 their sincere condolences to the family and friends of Daniel 3 4 Joseph Paz of Gurnee, formerly of Waukegan, who recently passed 5 away; and WHEREAS, Daniel Paz was born on November 11, 1967; and 6 7 WHEREAS, Daniel was a graduate of the Waukegan Public 8 Schools and a graduate of Southern Illinois University in 9 Carbondale; while attending S.I.U. he played drums in a band; and 10 WHEREAS, Daniel Paz enjoyed heavy metal music; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Daniel Paz is survived by his companion and best friend, Vicki Vaughn; his parents, Michael and Jo Paz, Sr.; his 13 aunt and uncle, Toni and Cabell Williams; his brother, Michael 14 15 Paz, Jr.; his sisters, Rebecca Stevens and her husband, Gregory, and Ann Marie Martin and her husband, Robert; his 16 nieces and nephews, Angela, Brooks, Micah, Gina, and Justin 17 Martin, Samuel, Natalie, and Amanda Stevens; and four great 18 nieces and nephews; therefore, be it 19 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL 21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we again send our sympathies to the family and friends of Daniel Paz; and be it 22 further 23 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 24

presented to the family of Daniel Paz.